Cold Spring City Council Special Meeting Agenda Monday, June 14, 2021 7:30pm

- 1. Call meeting to order Roll Call
- 2. Public Hearing Municipal Aid Road Fund
 - Resolution 21-05 adopting and approving the execution of a Municipal Aid Co-op Program contract between the incorporated City and the Commonwealth of Kentucky, Transportation Cabinet, Department of Rural and Municipal Aid for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2021, as provided in the Kentucky Revised Statutes and accepting all streets referred to therein as being streets which are a part of the Incorporated City.

3. Ordinance 21-1069

 2nd reading to adopt an ordinance adopting the City of Cold Spring, Kentucky amended budget for the fiscal year July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021

4. Ordinance 21-1070

• 2nd reading to adopt an ordinance adopting the City of Cold Spring, Kentucky annual budget for the fiscal year July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022

5. Ordinance 21-1071

2nd reading to adopt an ordinance adopting the City of Cold Spring, Kentucky 2022 Pay Plan

6. Ordinance 21-1072

 1st reading to approve an ordinance amending the zoning map of the City of Cold Spring, County of Campbell, Kentucky for an approximate 1.0 acre on Alexandria Pike/US 27 approximately 600 feet north intersection of Alexandria Pike and Crossroads Boulevard from Highway Commercial* (HC*) to Highway Commercial (HC)

7. Resolution 21-06

 Authorizing the Mayor to execute loan documents for the Cold Spring city projects, city recreation center, police department and amphitheater.

8. Adjourn